
BIHAR STATE POWER TRANSMISSION CO. LTD., PATNA
(A subsidiary company of Bihar State Power (Holding) Company Ltd., Patna)

CIN- U74110BR2012SGC018889
Head Office, Vidyut Bhawan, Bailey Road, Patna- 800021

Email address- so.dept@bsptcl.bihar.gov.in Mob. No. 7763817705 Website- www.bsptcl.in

Tender Notice (NIT) NO.4i/PR/BSPTCL/2022
(Through e-procurement mode only —www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in)

Online e-Tenders are invited by Chief Engineer (System Operation) for the following:-

Description of work Estimated Cost (Rs.) E.M.D.
(Rs.)

ONSITE TESTING OF 24 METERING SYSTEM
OF EHT (132KV) CONNECTIONS USING

3.052 Lakh1.526 CroreNABL ACCREDITED MOBILE VAN COVERING
ENERGY METER. CURRENT TRANSFORMER.
AND VOLTAGE TRANSFORMER
(1 Metenng System = 2 or 3 CT's + 2 or 3
VTs/CV'Ts + 2 Ener Meters.

Bid Submission Start date and time

Date of Pre-bid meeting

Last date of online sale of Bid Document/Request of Bid/bid documents

Last date of online submission of tender

Date of opening of Techno-Commercial Bid (Part-I):

Date of opening of price part

Cost of B.O.Q. Bid
(Non-Refundable) Processing

(Rs.) Fee (Rs.)

11,800 5900

Completion period

02 (Month)
Calendar Months
from NOA

From 15:00 hours of 03.01.2024

on 11:00 Hrs. of 10.01.2024

up to 15:00 Hrs. of 24.01.2024

up to 16:00 Hrs. of 24.01.2024

After 16:00 Hrs. of 25.01.2024

To be notified after Technical Bid Evaluation

(www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in)

. "Bid Processing Fee is mandatory to be paid through online mode i.e. Internet Payment (Gateway (Credit/Debit Card). Net Banking.

NEFT/RTGS".

2. The Cost of EMD may be paid through either Online or Offline mode. In case. Cost of EMI) is opted to be paid through Offline mode.

Bank Guarantee/Demand Draft for EMD in favor of "Accounts Officer B.SPTCL. Patna•• must be submitted to Chief Engineer (.SY.STEM

OPERATION), BSPTCL. Vidyut Bhawan- l. Patna positively up to 16:()0 Hrs. of 24.()1.2()24 fhiling which the tender shall he summarily

rejected. For online submissions of Cost of EVID. bidder shall must submit details of intimation to this ()ftice by Hrs. of

3. "Bid along with necessary online payments must be submitted through e-payment portal https://eproc2.bihar.gov.in/ het0re the date & time

specified in the NIT. The department doesn•t take responsibility the delay/ Non submission of Tender/ Non Reconciliation of online

Payment caused due to Non-availability of Internet Connection. Network T rat-tic/ Holidays or any other reason"

4. Tender may be cancelled at any stage by the competent authority reiUnding the Cost of BOQ.

5. Bidder should have valid GST and all other applicable tax registration certificate and copies of the same duly attested shall be furnished.

6. No separate transportation cost shall be paid and the bidder shall have to quote the rate inclusive of transportation cost and all taxes.

addendunn ot•the tender 
7.

are

available only at website www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in

Chief Engineer (System operation)

E-tendering introduced in BSPTCL for tenders above Rs. 25 lacs. For registration log in to www.eproc2.bihar.gov.inand e-Procurement Help Desk Toll free No:

1800 572 6571 , Email 'd: eproasupport@bihar.gov.ln

Working Hours: 8AM to 7PM (All days in week except few selected state holidays).

While participating in e-tendering process, the contractor shall have to get them registered to get user ID, Passwords and digital signature. This will enable *tem to

access the Website: www.eproc2.bihar.gov.ln only.

fit l"

Chief Engineer (SYSTEM OPERATION)
BSPTCL

g 73 dated
Memo No. . Patna

Copy forwarded to DBA (IT), BSPTCL, Patna for uploading the above tender notice on the websites.

Chief Engin SY >ERATION)
BSPTCL


